

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26393/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in CRP No. 1201/2010 of The HIGH COURT MADRAS BENCH AT MADURAI)

REV.J.J.CHRISTUDOSS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Y.Rajagoapala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Mr. Y.Rajagopala Rao, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
There shall be interim stay.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master